
Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:42:52 AM Page 1 of 10

MORNING ROUTES:

Phyllis E Williams Spanish Immersion

BUS 040
07:57 AM Spring Branch Dr  & Spring Branch Dr

08:05 AM Derby Manor Ln & Old Marlboro Pike

08:12 AM Foyette Ln & Ritchie Marlboro Rd

08:19 AM Martingale Rd & North Riding Rd

08:31 AM Lord Fairfax Pl & Lords Landing Rd

08:33 AM Brown Station Rd & Fenway Ln

08:40 AM Brown Station Rd & Geaton Dr

08:54 AM Castlewood Dr & Castlewood Pl

09:00 AM Cedarhollow Ln & New Orchard Dr

09:03 AM Mount Lubentia Ct W & Mount Lubentia Way & Narrowleaf Way

09:06 AM Truman Park @ ENTRANCE

BUS 042
07:55 AM Bishopmill Dr & Village Dr W

07:59 AM McConnel Dr W & Village Dr W

08:03 AM Beech Tree Pkwy & Presidential Golf Dr

08:05 AM Beech Tree Pkwy & Symondsbury Way

08:08 AM Lake Forest Dr & Lincolnshire Pl

08:14 AM Presidential Golf Dr & Winterbourne Dr

08:21 AM Crain Hwy & Peerless Ave - Gateway @ Peerless

08:24 AM 16301 Marlboro Pike

08:34 AM Brock Hall Dr & Kent Dr

08:38 AM Willoughby Rd & Brock Dr

08:41 AM CARLENE DR AND KIRKHAM LA

08:46 AM Town Farm Rd & Rutherford Rd

08:54 AM Water Fowl Way & Pintail Ct

08:57 AM Eyton Ct & Whistling Duck Dr

08:59 AM Water Fowl Way & Black Swan Dr

BUS 050
08:19 AM Dolphin Way & Driftwood Rd

08:25 AM Jennings Ln & Jennings Mill Dr

08:28 AM Devonwood Dr & Dunleigh Dr

08:32 AM Danbury Dr & Danfield Dr

08:38 AM Mary Bowie Pkwy & Thebes Ln

08:45 AM Church Rd & Dormansville Blvd

08:47 AM Shannock Ln & Sangerville Cir

08:54 AM Burleigh St & Clairborne St

08:57 AM DARLENEN ST AND LAUGHTON ST

09:00 AM 70 Watkins Park Dr- SKC EDUCATION CENTER



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:42:52 AM Page 2 of 10

BUS 173
08:37 AM McHenry Ln @ Jame Mc Henry ES Driveway

08:40 AM Carter Ave & Worrell Ave

08:48 AM Hobart St & Scruggs Pl

08:50 AM Barcroft Dr & Lavall Dr

08:52 AM Sir Michael Pl & Smithview Pl - Community Pool

08:56 AM Chessington Way & Glenkirk Way

08:58 AM Clerklee Way & Tulson Ln

09:01 AM Campus Way N & Metropolitan Way

09:02 AM Greenspire Way & Woodview Dr

BUS 175
08:14 AM Canyon Dr & Cindy Ln

08:21 AM Cedarwood Ct  & Sheriff Rd

08:22 AM E Marlboro Ave & E Ridge Dr

08:25 AM Columbia Pl & Flagstaff St

08:27 AM 3119 75th Ave @ Over Land Gardesn Apt - Stop @ crosswalk before traffic cir

08:30 AM Greeley Rd & Markham Ln

08:33 AM Barlowe Rd & Mueserbush Ct

08:36 AM Glenarden Pkwy & Hayes St

08:40 AM Hamlin St & Zeek Ln

08:42 AM Brightseat Rd @ 2ND ENT TO MAPLE RIDGE APTS (FITNESS CENTER SIDE

08:45 AM Burnside Rd & Palmer Park Rd

08:46 AM Barlowe Rd & Dutch Village Dr

08:49 AM BELLE HAVEN DR AND BELLE HAVEN CT

08:50 AM Capital View Dr & Nalley Rd

08:54 AM Atlee Dr & Bain Dr & Valley Trail Ln

08:58 AM Chatsfield Way  @ The Circle

09:01 AM Gibbs Way & Spectator Ave

BUS 176
08:16 AM Central Hills Ln & Hill Rd

08:17 AM Pepper Mill Dr & Seat Pleasant Dr - Pleasant House Community

08:19 AM Drylog St & Joplin St

08:23 AM Booker Dr & Morocco St

08:28 AM 62nd Ave & Foote St

08:52 AM Glen Valley Dr & Hillside Ter

BUS 245
08:07 AM Amelias Grove Ln & Woodmore North Blvd

08:14 AM Declairmonts Field Dr & Fairview Vista Dr

08:18 AM Cimmaron Greenfields Dr & Fairview Vista Dr & Lees Progress Dr

08:21 AM Fairview Vista Dr & Odens Bequest Dr

08:26 AM Annes Retreat Dr & Fairwood Pkwy

08:30 AM Grid St & Lisborough Rd



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:42:53 AM Page 3 of 10

08:33 AM Marleigh Dr @ Clubhouse

08:39 AM Fruitwood Dr & Maiden Dr

08:44 AM Baltimore Ln & Buena Vista Ave

08:50 AM Huxley Dr & Kinsey Ter

BUS 253
08:26 AM Mystic River Ter & Northern Ave

08:33 AM Felbrigg Hall Rd & Kedleston Rd

08:37 AM Backus Dr & Cory Dr

08:40 AM 7th St & Maple Ave

08:47 AM Neil Armstrong Way & Buzz Aldrin Ln

08:49 AM Aerospace Rd @ The Glenndale Apts

08:53 AM WOODBERRY ST & 97TH AVE

08:54 AM 94th Ave & Van Buren St

BUS 281
08:00 AM Corner Creek Way & Wynnifred Pl

08:04 AM Fletchertown Rd & Quatrain Pl & Quill Point Dr

08:10 AM Quaking Branch Ct & Quisinberry Way

08:11 AM 12806 Fletchertown Rd

08:19 AM Alexis Dr & Old Chapel Rd

08:22 AM WESTWIND DR AND OLD CHAPEL RD

08:26 AM Welling Ln & Woodrow Ln

08:31 AM River Park Rd & Roving Wood Dr

08:36 AM Margin Way & Millstream Dr

08:44 AM Old Chapel Rd & Seward Rd

BUS 372
08:26 AM Kings Manor Dr & Kings Valley Dr

08:31 AM Cleaver Dr & Saint Michaels Dr

08:36 AM Joyceton Ter & Joyceton Dr

08:39 AM Campus Way S & Campus Way S (SE)

08:41 AM Campus Way N & Elders Hollow Dr

08:42 AM Evening Star Pl & Lazy Day Ln

08:43 AM Campus Way N & Westlake Dr

08:44 AM Spencer Ct & Stockport Ct

08:45 AM 10274 Lake Arbor Way- CGR ACADEMIC CENTER

08:49 AM Fairlakes Pl & Forest Lake Ter & Sea Pines Dr

08:52 AM Golf Course Dr & Golf Course Ter

08:55 AM LAKE ARBOR WAY & LAKE FRONT DR

08:56 AM Burning Tree Ct & Lake Arbor Way

08:59 AM KETTERING CIR AND KETTERING DR

09:00 AM Kettering Ct & Kettering Dr

09:04 AM Castleton Dr & Bennington Dr

BUS 417



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:42:53 AM Page 4 of 10

07:48 AM Keyport Ln & Knowledge Ln

07:50 AM Kegwood Ln & Keswick Ln

07:55 AM 4861 Tesla Dr- BABYFE BILINGUAL CENTER

08:05 AM SAINT ROBIN LN & SAINT HELEN AVE

08:09 AM Excalibur Rd & Edgehill Rd (W)

08:10 AM Embassy Ln & Excalibur Rd

08:12 AM Elder Oaks Blvd & The Garfield Apartment Home Driveway

08:13 AM Elder Oaks Blvd & Evensong Ln

08:16 AM Haskell Ln & Holiday Ln

08:19 AM 3560 MITCHELLVILLE RD-KINDERCARE

08:25 AM Alameda Dr & Aloha Pl

08:28 AM 15538 Peach Walker Dr

08:31 AM Peach Walker Dr & Perrell Ln

08:34 AM Pensive Ln & Presswick Ln

08:36 AM Pennypacker Ln & Pointer Ridge Dr

08:45 AM Twin River Circle & Bay Water Way

08:52 AM Summit Point Blvd & Lawndale Dr

BUS 466
08:48 AM 63RD AVE AND QUEBEC PL

BUS 491
08:10 AM Beltsville Dr & Beltsville Rd

08:16 AM Montgomery Pl & Montgomery Rd

08:29 AM Cunningham Dr & Pontiac St

08:35 AM CRESCENT RD @ GREENBELT BRANCH LIBRARY ENT.

08:39 AM Canning Ter & Mandan Rd

08:42 AM Greenbrook Dr & Sunset Pl

08:45 AM Village Park Dr & Lake Park Dr

08:48 AM Desen Dr & Edgerton Dr

08:51 AM Magnolia Dr & Woodside Dr

08:55 AM 2nd St & Brightlea Dr

09:10 AM 89th Ave & Spring Ave

BUS K17
08:38 AM 10618 Vista Linda Dr

08:50 AM 1450 Mercantile Ln - JUBILAN KIDS

08:53 AM 9300 LOTTSFORD RD-SKC EARLY EDUCATION CENTER

08:54 AM Grand Blvd & Lottsford Rd

08:56 AM Capital Ln & Capitol Ct

08:58 AM Campus Way S & Prince Place Northhampton Sign

08:59 AM Campus Way S & Entrance Prince Pl I

09:00 AM Campus Way S & College Station Dr

09:03 AM Prince Pl @ Entrance Pines One II

09:06 AM PRINCE PL AND SWISS GAP @ CINNAMON RIDGE



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:42:53 AM Page 5 of 10

09:07 AM Prince Pl @ Ent Tree Top Condos

09:08 AM 9700 PRINCE PL- RISING GENERATIONS

BUS L63
07:46 AM AMBLEWOOD DR AND SNOWDEN RD

07:54 AM Arden Way & Ascot Ln

07:57 AM Bramble Ln & Briarwood Dr

08:02 AM Cambridge Cir & Cambridge Cir @ Exit to Cherry Ln

08:06 AM 7th St & Greenhill Ave

08:11 AM BROOKLYN BRIDGE RD AND DORSET RD

08:15 AM 15316 Arbory Way

08:19 AM Contee Rd & OVERLOOK WAY

08:30 AM Contee Rd @ Aventura At Contee Crossing  Apt @ Fountain Circle

08:34 AM Contee Rd @ Foxfire Apts Ent

08:39 AM N Point Ln & Snowden Oaks Pl

08:42 AM N Point Ln & North Point Ln



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:42:53 AM Page 6 of 10

Phyllis E Williams Spanish Immersion

AFTERNOON ROUTES:

BUS 004
04:03 PM 70 Watkins Park Dr- SKC EDUCATION CENTER

04:06 PM DARLENEN ST AND LAUGHTON ST

04:11 PM Burleigh St & Clairborne St

04:17 PM Shannock Ln & Sangerville Cir

04:22 PM Church Rd & Dormansville Blvd

04:27 PM Mary Bowie Pkwy & Thebes Ln

04:35 PM Dolphin Way & Driftwood Rd

04:41 PM Danbury Dr & Danfield Dr

04:43 PM Jennings Ln & Jennings Mill Dr

04:48 PM Devonwood Dr & Dunleigh Dr

BUS 006
03:56 PM Truman Park @ ENTRANCE

04:00 PM Mount Lubentia Ct W & Mount Lubentia Way & Narrowleaf Way

04:07 PM Castlewood Dr & Castlewood Pl

04:11 PM Cedarhollow Ln & New Orchard Dr

04:22 PM Brown Station Rd & Geaton Dr

04:32 PM Spring Branch Dr  & Spring Branch Dr

04:38 PM Lord Fairfax Pl & Lords Landing Rd

04:39 PM Brown Station Rd & Fenway Ln

04:51 PM Martingale Rd & North Riding Rd

04:55 PM Cross Country Ter & Dappled Grey Way

05:00 PM Foyette Ln & Ritchie Marlboro Rd

05:09 PM Derby Manor Ln & Old Marlboro Pike

BUS 042
04:05 PM 431 WATKINS PARK DR- COMMUNITY CENTER

04:09 PM Eyton Ct & Whistling Duck Dr

04:11 PM Water Fowl Way & Pintail Ct

04:17 PM Town Farm Rd & Rutherford Rd

04:25 PM CARLENE DR AND KIRKHAM LA

04:27 PM Willoughby Rd & Brock Dr

04:31 PM Brock Hall Dr & Kent Dr

04:40 PM 16301 Marlboro Pike

04:49 PM Bishopmill Dr & Village Dr W

04:55 PM McConnel Dr W & Village Dr W

04:58 PM Beech Tree Pkwy & Presidential Golf Dr

05:00 PM Beech Tree Pkwy & Symondsbury Way

05:03 PM Lake Forest Dr & Lincolnshire Pl

05:10 PM Presidential Golf Dr & Winterbourne Dr

05:16 PM Crain Hwy & Peerless Ave - Gateway @ Peerless



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:42:53 AM Page 7 of 10

BUS 149
03:58 PM Greenspire Way & Woodview Dr

03:59 PM Campus Way N & Metropolitan Way

04:02 PM Clerklee Way & Tulson Ln

04:05 PM Chessington Way & Glenkirk Way

04:07 PM Sir Michael Pl & Smithview Pl - Community Pool

04:10 PM Barcroft Dr & Lavall Dr

04:12 PM Hobart St & Scruggs Pl

04:19 PM McHenry Ln @ Jame Mc Henry ES Driveway

04:21 PM Carter Ave & Worrell Ave

BUS 183
04:04 PM Burnside Rd & Palmer Park Rd

04:06 PM Barlowe Rd & Dutch Village Dr

04:08 PM Cedarwood Ct  & Sheriff Rd

04:10 PM BELLE HAVEN DR AND BELLE HAVEN CT

04:12 PM Capital View Dr & Nalley Rd

04:18 PM Brightseat Rd @ 2ND ENT TO MAPLE RIDGE APTS (FITNESS CENTER SI

04:20 PM Hamlin St & Zeek Ln

04:23 PM Glenarden Pkwy & Hayes St

04:26 PM Barlowe Rd & Mueserbush Ct

04:30 PM Greeley Rd & Markham Ln

04:32 PM 3119 75th Ave @ Over Land Gardesn Apt - Stop @ crosswalk before t

04:35 PM E Marlboro Ave & E Ridge Dr

04:37 PM Columbia Pl & Flagstaff St

BUS 245
04:14 PM Declairmonts Field Dr & Fairview Vista Dr

04:18 PM Cimmaron Greenfields Dr & Fairview Vista Dr & Lees Progress Dr

04:21 PM Fairview Vista Dr & Odens Bequest Dr

04:27 PM Annes Retreat Dr & Fairwood Pkwy

04:33 PM Amelias Grove Ln & Woodmore North Blvd

04:41 PM Marleigh Dr @ Clubhouse

04:43 PM Grid St & Lisborough Rd

04:46 PM Fruitwood Dr & Maiden Dr

04:52 PM Baltimore Ln & Buena Vista Ave

04:58 PM Huxley Dr & Kinsey Ter

BUS 253
04:08 PM 94th Ave & Van Buren St

04:10 PM WOODBERRY ST & 97TH AVE

04:16 PM Mystic River Ter & Northern Ave

04:23 PM Felbrigg Hall Rd & Kedleston Rd

04:27 PM Backus Dr & Cory Dr

04:30 PM 7th St & Maple Ave



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:42:53 AM Page 8 of 10

04:37 PM Neil Armstrong Way & Buzz Aldrin Ln

04:40 PM Aerospace Rd @ The Glenndale Apts

BUS 281
04:22 PM Old Chapel Rd & Seward Rd

04:39 PM River Park Rd & Roving Wood Dr

04:44 PM Welling Ln & Woodrow Ln

04:46 PM Margin Way & Millstream Dr

04:48 PM WESTWIND DR AND OLD CHAPEL RD

04:54 PM Alexis Dr & Old Chapel Rd

04:59 PM 12806 Fletchertown Rd

05:03 PM Quaking Branch Ct & Quisinberry Way

05:05 PM Fletchertown Rd & Quatrain Pl & Quill Point Dr

05:09 PM Prospect Hill Rd & Prospect Hill Ct

05:13 PM Corner Creek Way & Wynnifred Pl

BUS 390
03:56 PM Campus Way S & Prince Place Northhampton Sign

03:57 PM Campus Way S & Entrance Prince Pl I

03:58 PM Campus Way S & College Station Dr

04:01 PM Prince Pl @ Entrance Pines One II

04:04 PM PRINCE PL AND SWISS GAP @ CINNAMON RIDGE

04:05 PM Prince Pl @ Ent Tree Top Condos

04:06 PM 9700 PRINCE PL- RISING GENERATIONS

04:08 PM Capital Ln & Capitol Ct

04:11 PM Grand Blvd & Lottsford Rd

04:12 PM 9300 LOTTSFORD RD-SKC EARLY EDUCATION CENTER

04:16 PM 1450 Mercantile Ln - JUBILAN KIDS

04:28 PM 10618 Vista Linda Dr

BUS 417
04:12 PM Summit Point Blvd & Lawndale Dr

04:18 PM Twin River Circle & Bay Water Way

04:27 PM Pennypacker Ln & Pointer Ridge Dr

04:29 PM Pensive Ln & Presswick Ln

04:33 PM Peach Walker Dr & Perrell Ln

04:35 PM 15538 Peach Walker Dr

04:39 PM Ann Arbor Ln & Mount Oak Rd

04:40 PM Alameda Dr & Aloha Pl

04:44 PM Elder Oaks Blvd & The Garfield Apartment Home Driveway

04:45 PM Elder Oaks Blvd & Evensong Ln

04:48 PM Haskell Ln & Holiday Ln

04:54 PM Keyport Ln & Knowledge Ln

04:56 PM Kegwood Ln & Keswick Ln

05:01 PM 4861 Tesla Dr- BABYFE BILINGUAL CENTER



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:42:53 AM Page 9 of 10

05:12 PM SAINT ROBIN LN & SAINT HELEN AVE

05:16 PM Edgehill Rd & Ellerton Rd & Excalibur Rd

05:17 PM Embassy Ln & Excalibur Rd

05:19 PM 3560 MITCHELLVILLE RD

BUS 425
04:01 PM Kettering Ct & Kettering Dr

04:04 PM Castleton Dr & Bennington Dr

04:09 PM Joyceton Ter & Joyceton Dr

04:10 PM Campus Way S @ Driveway Entrance

04:11 PM Campus Way S & Campus Way S (SE)

04:13 PM Campus Way N & Elders Hollow Dr

04:14 PM Evening Star Pl & Lazy Day Ln

04:15 PM Spencer Ct & Stockport Ct

04:17 PM 10274 LAKE ARBOR WAY - CGR LEARNING CTR

04:21 PM Fairlakes Pl & Forest Lake Ter & Sea Pines Dr

04:24 PM Golf Course Dr & Golf Course Ter

04:26 PM LAKE ARBOR WAY & LAKE FRONT DR

04:27 PM Cypress Point Cir & Lake Arbor Way

04:28 PM Burning Tree Ct & Lake Arbor Way

04:30 PM KETTERING CIR AND KETTERING DR

04:34 PM Cleaver Dr & Saint Michaels Dr

04:39 PM Kings Manor Dr & Kings Valley Dr

BUS 463
04:08 PM 89th Ave & Spring Ave

04:10 PM 2nd St & Brightlea Dr

04:15 PM Magnolia Dr & Woodside Dr

04:17 PM Desen Dr & Edgerton Dr

04:20 PM Village Park Dr & Lake Park Dr

04:23 PM Greenbrook Dr & Sunset Pl

04:26 PM Canning Ter & Mandan Rd

04:31 PM CRESCENT RD @ GREENBELT BRANCH LIBRARY ENT.

04:42 PM Montgomery Pl & Montgomery Rd

04:47 PM Beltsville Dr & Beltsville Rd

05:00 PM Cunningham Dr & Pontiac St

BUS 472
05:50 PM 63RD AVE AND QUEBEC PL

BUS 597
04:13 PM AMBLEWOOD DR AND SNOWDEN RD

04:22 PM Bramble Ln & Briarwood Dr

04:25 PM Arden Way & Ascot Ln

04:27 PM Contee Rd @ Foxfire Apts Ent

04:32 PM N Point Ln & Snowden Oaks Pl



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:42:53 AM Page 10 of 10

04:35 PM N Point Ln & North Point Ln

04:43 PM Contee Rd @ Aventura At Contee Crossing  Apt @ Fountain Circle

04:49 PM Contee Rd & OVERLOOK WAY

04:54 PM 15316 Arbory Way

04:59 PM BROOKLYN BRIDGE RD AND DORSET RD

05:04 PM 7th St & Greenhill Ave

05:06 PM Cambridge Cir & Cambridge Cir @ Exit to Cherry Ln


